Action Sheet

MEETING DATE:

June 26, 2024

AGENDA ITEM:

Consider renewal of CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, naming Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. as the Contractor of Record in the event of an emergency or natural disaster. The 24-25 renewal term would be year three (3) of a five (5) year RFP schedule.

In May 2022, proposals were requested under CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, due June 7, 2022. On June 22, 2022, the Board of Trustees awarded Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. as the Contractor of Record in the event of an emergency or natural disaster for a one (1) year term with an option to renew for four (4) additional one (1) year terms. The 24-25 renewal term would be year three (3) of a five (5) year RFP schedule. GISD is currently in the process of facilitating a new RFP for Disaster Recovery Services. Based on the timing of the RFP results, GISD may wish to terminate the one year renewal early with Mooring Recovery services for the 24-25 cycle. The goal is to maintain at least two vendors for Disaster Restoration and Recovery Services during the outbreak of a storm to have multiple contractors fulfilling a need if required. The 24-25

the outbreak of a storm to have multiple contractors fulfilling a need if required. The 24-25 Renewal agreement will be written with the appropriate opt-out clause for possible use within the 24-25 cycle period.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move that the Board of Trustees renew CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, naming Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. as the Contractor of Record in the event of an emergency or natural disaster during the 24-25 renewal term as presented.

atthew Neighbors

Matthew Neighbors Ed. D. Superintendent

Achts Attenant

Jeff Martello Chief Financial Officer